Form PTO-1595

04-26-2000

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

3.30 CO REW & TRAVEN	RI		Patent and Trademark Office	
3.0	1	01336363		
To the Assistant Commissioner of 1		2 Name and address of re	documents or copy thereof	
EIDOS PLC		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? EIDOS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		
ELBON LEC		Wimbledon Bridge House 1 Hartfield Road	LIMITED	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Wimbledon, London SW1	9 3RU, United Kingdom	
☐ yes     ☑ no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Additional name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names		□ yes	☑ no	
☐ Other				
Execution Date: January 25, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the a	application is:	
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s) 1,196 and 5,831,677	
Add	itional numbers attac	hed?	☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ations and registration involved:	
Robert J. Seas, Jr.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41	): \$80.00	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC		☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	\		be charged to Deposit Account	
28/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000200 5781196		8. Deposit Account No.	10, 1000	
C:581 40.00 OP			19-4880	
9. Statement and Signature.	DO NOT WE	RITE IN THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foregoing inform	nation is two and compat and	Lampattachad complia a topo completito	
original document	, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the	
My Leun.			March 30, 2000	
Robert J. Seas, Jr.	Reg. No.	21,092	Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAG	ES COMPRISING O	COVER SHEET, ATTACH	MENTS AND DOCUMENT: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not d	letach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with rec				
Assistant Commissioner of Patents  /2000 JSHABAZZ 00000201 5831677 Box Assignments				
Woshington D.C. 20221				
0:581 40.00 DP		<u> </u>		

**PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0814** 

# (1) EIDOS PLC

# (2) EIDOS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

## **ASSIGNMENT**

of

US Patent No. 5781196

US Patent No. 5831677

Taylor Joynson Garrett
Carmelite
50 Victoria Embankment
Blackfriars
London EC4Y 0DX

Tel No: 0171-353 1234 Fax No: 0171-936 2666

Ref: JMM/NMS/NMS000123A

PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0815

## **BETWEEN**

- (1) EIDOS PLC, English registered company number 2501949, House, 1 Hartfield Road, Wimbledon, London SW19 3RU (the "Assignor");
- (2) **EIDOS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**, English registered company number 2406242, of Wimbledon Bridge House, 1 Hartfield Road, Wimbledon, London SW19 3RU (the "Assignee").

## INTRODUCTION

(A) The Assignor is recorded as being the proprietor of:

US Patent No. 5781196; and US Patent No. 5831677

(together the "Patents").

- (B) By an assignment dated 29 November 1996 (the "First Assignment") the Assignor assigned certain patent rights to the Assignee.
- (C) The parties believe that the First Assignment assigned all property right title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignee.
- (D) To the extent that, contrary to the belief expressed in (C) above, any rights in the Patents have remained with the Assignor the parties have agreed upon the following deed of assignment to assign such rights to the Assignee.

## AGREED TERMS

- In consideration of £1 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the 1. Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns all property right title and interest in and to the Patents (to the extent that it has retained any) to the Assignee absolutely together with all rights of action powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same. including the right to claim and recover relief in respect of all infringements of the Patents arising prior to the date hereof.
- 2. This Assignment is governed by and is to be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

IN WITNESS whereof this deed has been executed and delivered on the date first written above.

EXECUTED by	)
EIDOS PLC	)
acting by	)

5 Profile Director

**EXECUTED** by **EIDOS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**) acting by

RECORDED: 03/30/2000

5- 72 Director

Director/Secretary (Labolite & Stubb d

- 3 -